A/D581.40

09/673864

532 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 OCT 2000

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-04-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101535332

. . . 14 . 10

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 10 19						
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #]					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Prame # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Ohashi, Koichi 10112000						
Name (line 2) Execution Date						
Second Party Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Takashima, Tsutomu 10112000						
Name (line 2) 09 473 8	64					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Nippon Petrochemicals Company, Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Japan receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	•					
Address (line 1) 3-1, Uchisaiwaicho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a	i.					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan 100-8530 City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
00 LLANDGRA (00000040 09673864) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
11 40.00 gP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011282 FRAME: 0262

		532 Rec'd PU	(%)(0 Ta 001 5000)
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 7	03-383-4800
Name	Barry I. Hollander, Reg. #2	8,566	
Address (line 1)	Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C	•	
Address (line 2)	10300 Eaton Place		
Address (line 3)	Suite 305		
Address (line 4)	Fairfax, Virginia 22030		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Numl	per(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	1 was Month Day Year 10112000
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
	r PCT application number		
-	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties		1
	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #[
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #[501032
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
		iginal document. Charges to deposit a	
indicat	ed herein.	$\rho = \rho + \rho \rho$	11/10/
Barry I. Holl	ander, Reg. #28,566	Jarry V tollander	14/19/10
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		<i>V</i>	

PATENT

REEL: 011282 FRAME: 0263

				532 Rec'd	PCT/P	то 19 ОСТ<u>20</u>р
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619C		ON FORM COVERNITION ENTS ONLY	R SHEET	U.S. Pate	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying			ark if additional names of	conveying parties a	ttached	Execution Date
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties	<u> </u>				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kuroki, Teruhisa					10112000
Name (line 2)				and the second s		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Fujimura, Koji					10112000
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Tokumoto, Yuichi					Month Day Year 10112000
Name (line 2)						
Receiving F	Party(ies)	10000	Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ing parties	attached
Enter additions	al Receiving Party(i	es)	Land			
Name (line	1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)					Assignment.)
Address (line	3)	City	State/Countr	у	Zip Code	
Name (line	1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)			- 10° - 10°		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)					Assignment.)
Address (line	3)	City	State/Coun	try	Zip Ço	de
	Number(s) or	Patent Number	er(S) Mark if	additional numbers		
			nt Number (DO NOT EN			ì
<u></u>	Patent Application	n Number(s)		Patei	nt Numbe	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011282 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE AS, we the undersigned, Koichi OHASHI of Kamihirama, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa: Tsutomu TAKASHIMA of Miyauchi, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa; Teruhisa KUROKI of Miyauchi. Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa; Koji FUJIMURA of Okubo, Kisarazu-shi, Chiba; and Yuichi TOKUMOTO of Kagawa, Chigasaki-shi. Kanagawa, all in Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"METHOD OF DEHALOGENATING HYDROCARBON CONTAINING CARBON-CARBON DOUBLE BOND"

And Whereas, Nippon Petrochemicals Company, Limited having a place of business at: 3-1, Uchisaiwaicho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8530 Japan

hereinafter called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

Now, this Indenture Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for said invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U. S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee.

In further consideration of said sum of ten Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations, to us paid, we covenant and agree with the assignee that we have a full and unincumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, this / (th. day of October, 2000

Co. Ohashi

Sealed and delivered in presence of

Hazime Marjus

PATENT REEL: 011282 FRAME: 0265

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, this // the day of October, 2000
1/atachina
Tsutomu Takashima
Sealed and delivered in presence of
Lagine Magin
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, this 1/1 the day of October, 2000
Kuroki
Teruhisa Kuroki
Sealed and delivered in presence of
Dagime Magino
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, this [The day of October, 2000
Fusimura
Koji Fujimura
Sealed and delivered in presence of
Najime Magian
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, this <u>// th</u> day of October, 2000
Yuichi Tokumoto
Sealed and delivered in presence of
\mathcal{M}

RECORDED: 10/19/2000